CITY OF LINDSAY ANNUAL FEE SCHEDULE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 AMENDED

| ALL DEPARTMENT FEES | |
|-------------------------|--|
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| Copy Fee – B & W | Per Open Records Act |
| Search Fee | Actual Costs Incurred to Fulfill the Request |
| Certified Copies | \$1.00 per page |
| Credit Card Fee | 2.75% |
| Website Transaction Fee | Pass through to customer |
| Returned Check Fee | \$30.00 |

| ADMINISTRATION | |
|--|--|
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| Certified Document/City Clerk | \$1.00 / page |
| Affidavit of Record/City Clerk | \$1.00 |
| Deferred Payment Arrangement | 25% of Bill Down |
| Recording Fee/City Clerk | Actual Cost |
| Operational/Golf Cart License (For operation on city street) | \$60.00 / per year |
| Itinerant Vendor Permit | \$ 10.00 Daily, \$50.00 Monthly, \$250.00 Annual |
| Exemption Can Be Requested for Itinerant Vendor Permit Fee for Local Charitable Organization | |
| or Disable Vet With Greater Than 50% State or VA Rating. | |
| Mobile Vendor (1 Year Permit) | \$250.00 New / \$100.00 Renewal |
| Building Rentals | \$50.00 - \$500.00 Based on location |

| AIRPORT | | |
|--|--|--|
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 | |
| Land Lease Glider | \$130 / year | |
| Land Lease Hangar | \$250 / year | |
| Hangar Rental | \$800 / year | |
| ANIMAL | CONTROL | |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 | |
| Animal License | \$10.00 | |
| Animal License Fee Waived with Documentation of Chipped Animal | | |
| Animal Impound Fee | \$30.00 + \$5.00 per day for boarding | |
| Prohibited Animal Fee | \$50.00 | |
| Animal Business Fee | \$50.00 | |
| Live Trap Removal Fee | \$75.00 | |
| Animal Surrender Fee | \$100.00 | |
| Animal Micro Chip Fee | \$25.00 | |
| CEME | TERY | |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 | |
| Plot | \$ 350.00 Resident / \$ 500 Non-Resident | |
| Grave Opening and Closing / Weekday | \$350.00 | |
| Grave Opening and Closing / Weekend | \$500.00 | |
| or Holiday | \$300.00 | |
| Cremation / Weekday | \$100.00 | |
| Cremation / Weekend or Holiday | \$200.00 | |
| Plot Buyback | Purchased back at original price sold | |

2023-2024 FISCAL

| BUSINESS | LICENSE TAX |
|---|--|
| BUSINESS TYPE | RATE PER YEAR RATE 9/27/2023 |
| Auctioneers | \$25.00 |
| Automobile Dealership and Car Sales, New or Used | \$25.00 |
| Automobile Parts Stores or Garages or Repair Shops | \$25.00 |
| Bakery | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost |
| Bank, Savings and Loan or Credit Union | \$25.00 |
| Bar, Lounge or Beer Tavern – Serving Alcohol | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost, Alcoholic Beverage Occupation Tax, Certification of Occupancy & Compliance |
| Barbershop | \$25.00 |
| Beauty Shop | \$25.00 |
| Bed and Breakfast Facility | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost |
| Bed and Breakfast Facility – Serving Alcohol | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost, Alcoholic Beverage Occupation Tax, Certification of Occupancy & Compliance |
| Boardinghouse | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost |
| Building, Roofing or Siding Contractors | \$25.00 |
| Café, Diner or Restaurant – Serving Alcohol | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost, Alcoholic Beverage Occupation Tax, Certification of Occupancy & Compliance |
| Café, Diner or Restaurant – Not Serving Alcohol | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost |
| Carwash | \$25.00 |
| Cold Drink Stand or Snow Cone Stand | \$25.00 |
| Computer Sales or Repairs | \$25.00 |
| Convenience Stores, Gasoline, Diesel and Natural Gas Stations | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost |
| Convenience Stores, Gasoline, Diesel and Natural | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost, Alcoholic Beverage |
| Gas Stations with Alcohol Sales | Occupation Tax, Certification of Occupancy & Compliance |
| Cotton Gins, Seed Dryers/Cleaners or Feed or Ag Product Sales | \$25.00 |
| Dry Goods, Shoes, General Merchandise Stores or Variety Stores | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost |
| General Merchandise Stores with Alcohol Sales | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost, Alcoholic Beverage Occupation Tax, Certification of Occupancy & |
| Electrical and Dissubling Consultant | Compliance |
| Electrical and Plumbing Supplies | \$25.00 |
| Event Center | \$25.00 \$25.00 |
| Florists, Flower Shops and Gift Shops | \$25.00 |
| Fruit and Vegetable Stands | \$25.00 \$25.00 |
| Funeral Homes, Mortuaries, Crematories or Funeral Chapels | \$25.00 |
| Furniture, Home Furnishing and Carpet Store | \$25.00 |
| General Contractors and Sub-Contractors | \$25.00 |

| Greenhouses, not including Medical Marijuana | \$25.00 |
|---|---|
| Grow Facilities | |
| Grocery Store and Meat Market | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost |
| Grocery Store and Meat Market with Alcohol | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost, Alcoholic Beverage |
| Sales | Occupation Tax, Certification of Occupancy & |
| | Compliance |
| Hardware Store | \$25.00 |
| Hotel and Motel | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost |
| Hotel and Motel Serving Alcohol | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost, Alcoholic Beverage |
| | Occupation Tax, Certification of Occupancy & |
| | Compliance |
| Ice Retailers | \$25.00 |
| Insurance Offices and Tag Offices | \$25.00 |
| Jewelry Store | \$25.00 |
| Junk Dealer | \$25.00 |
| Laundry or Dry Cleaners | \$25.00 |
| Laundry – Self Service | \$25.00 |
| Leather goods Sales or Repairs | \$25.00 |
| Lumberyard | \$25.00 |
| Medical Marijuana Dispensary | \$600.00 Plus Inspection Costs (\$450 Renewal) |
| Medical Marijuana Grow Facilities | \$900.00 Plus Inspection Costs (\$900 Renewal) |
| Medical Marijuana Processing Facilities | \$900.00 Plus Inspection Costs (\$900 Renewal) |
| Medical Marijuana Testing Lab | \$900.00 Plus Inspection Costs (\$900 Renewal) |
| Medical Marijuana Research Facility | \$500.00 Plus Inspection Costs (\$500 Renewal) |
| Medical Marijuana Education Facility | \$500.00 Plus Inspection Costs (\$500 Renewal) |
| Medical Marijuana Storage Facility | \$600.00 Plus Inspection Costs (\$450 Renewal) ** |
| | **Only for locations where no other Medical |
| | Marijuana license is obtained. |
| Movie Theater, Video Store and Video Game | \$25.00 |
| Store | |
| Optometrists | \$25.00 |
| Pawnbroker | \$25.00 |
| Pharmacy | \$25.00 |
| Physician Offices or Clinics | \$25.00 |
| Photography Studio | \$25.00 |
| Poster Bills | \$12.00 |
| Pool Hall, Domino Parlor or Recreational Center | \$80.00 |
| Print Shop or Office Supply | \$25.00 |
| Real Estate Office | \$25.00 |
| Skating Rink or Game Arcade | \$25.00 |
| Television, Radio or Small Appliance Repair Store | \$25.00 |
| Vineyards, Wineries and Breweries | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost and Alcoholic Beverage |
| | Occupation Tax |
| Wedding Chapel | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost |
| Wedding Chapel with Alcohol on Premises | \$25.00 Plus Inspection Cost, Alcoholic Beverage |
| | Occupation Tax, Certification of Occupancy & |
| | Compliance |
| Wholesale Oil and Gas Sales | \$25.00 |
| All others | \$25.00 |
| Inspection Fee | <mark>\$125.00</mark> |

| COMMUNITY SERVICES PERMITS, FEES, LICENSES, AND OTHER | | |
|--|---|--|
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 | |
| Single Family Residential New Construction, Addition, or Remodel (Includes all reviews, electrical, plumbing, mechanical, flatwork, fences, and certificate of occupancy. Does not include utility connection fees.) | | |
| Valuation | RATE 7/1/2023 | |
| \$0-\$1,000 | No Fee | |
| \$1,001- \$10,000 | \$50.00 | |
| \$10,001 - \$25,000 | \$75.00 for the first \$10,000 in valuation plus \$7 for | |
| | each additional \$1,000 | |
| \$25,001 - \$50,000 | \$200 for the first \$25,000 in valuation plus \$6 for | |
| | each additional \$1,000 | |
| \$50,001 - \$100,000 | \$400 for the first \$50,000 in valuation plus \$5 for | |
| | each additional \$1,000 | |
| \$100,001 - \$500,000 | \$675 for the first \$100,000 in valuation plus \$3 for | |
| | each additional \$1,000 | |
| \$500,001 - \$1,000,000 | \$1,500 for the first \$500,000 in valuation plus \$2 for | |
| | each additional \$1,000 | |
| \$1,000,001 and up | \$2,500 for the first \$1,000,000 in valuation plus \$1 | |
| | for each additional \$1,000 | |
| \$20.00 | Reapplication Fee for permits 365 Days old with no | |
| | activity – with no changes to project | |

Commercial and Multi-Family Residential New Construction, Addition, Tenant Finish Out, or Remodel (Includes architectural plan review, electrical, plumbing, mechanical, driveways, flatwork, fences, and certificate of occupancy. Does not include utility connection fees, fire sprinkler, fire alarm, or fire suppression reviews. Fire reviews shall require separate plan submittal.)

| | DATE 3/4/2022 |
|-------------------------|---|
| Valuation | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| \$0-\$1,000 | No Fee |
| \$1,001.00 - \$10,000 | \$100.00 |
| \$10,001 - \$25,000 | \$150.00 for the first \$10,000 in valuation plus \$14 |
| | for each additional \$1,000 |
| \$25,001 - \$50,000 | \$300 for the first \$25,000 in valuation plus \$10 for |
| | each additional \$1,000 |
| \$50,001 - \$100,000 | \$560 for the first \$50,000 in valuation plus \$7 for |
| | each additional \$1,000 |
| \$100,001 - \$500,000 | \$1,000 for the first \$100,000 in valuation plus \$5 for |
| | each additional \$1,000 |
| \$500,001 - \$1,000,000 | \$3,100 for the first \$500,000 in valuation plus \$4 for |
| | each additional \$1,000 |
| \$1,000,001 and up | \$5,500 for the first \$1,000,000 in valuation plus \$2 |
| | for each additional \$1,000 |

| \$20.00 | Reapplication Fee for permits 365 Days old with no |
|---|--|
| | activity – with no changes to project |
| Individual Com | nunity Service Fees |
| SERVICE | RATE 9/27/2023 |
| Minimum Fee (Inspections not specified herein) | \$50.00 |
| | \$50 for all valuations under \$10,000. Projects valued over |
| Standard Electrical, Plumbing, and Mechanical | \$10,000 charged according to valuation tables by type. |
| Accessory Building | \$50 for all valuations under \$10,000. Projects valued over |
| (Commercial or Residential) | \$10,000 charged according to valuation tables by type. |
| Alcoholic Beverage Occupation Tax | 100% of most currently adopted state fee for like |
| | business type |
| Appeal (Application for appeal of City Officials decision.) | \$25.00 / per item appealed |
| | IITY SERVICES ES, AND OTHER (continued) |
| Certificate of Occupancy | \$15.00 |
| Certificate of Compliance | \$15.00 |
| Clean & Show Permit – Turn on Electric and Water | |
| services for up to 30 days | \$25.00 plus usage |
| Code Enforcement Administration Fee | \$200.00 filing fees related to non-compliance |
| Collection Fees on Utilities and Court Debt | 35% |
| Condemnation Remodeling Permit Fee | \$2,500.00 deposit |
| Commercial Photovoltaic Facility | \$250.00 |
| Communications Tower | Based on Commercial Valuation Table |
| Communications Antenna | \$100 per antenna |
| Contractor Registration Fee | \$50.00 |
| (Initial registration.) | |
| Contractor Registration Renewal (Renewal of valid current registration.) | \$25.00 |
| Demolition Fee (Residential) | \$0.00 |
| Demolition Fee (Commercial) | \$50.00 |
| Fence Permit | \$25.00 |
| Fireworks Stands | \$30.00 |
| Flatwork | \$50 for all valuations under \$10,000. Projects valued over |
| (Driveway, sidewalk, patio, and parking lots.) | \$10,000 charged according to valuation tables by type. |
| Floodplain Application Fee | \$25.00 Non-refundable |
| Homeowner Exemption Form | \$10.00 |
| Mobile Home / Modular Home / Manufactured Home | \$50 for all valuations under \$10,000. Projects valued over |
| / Industrialized Housing | \$10,000 charged according to valuation tables by type. |
| Moving Structure | \$50.00 |
| Oil / Gas Well | \$250 application fee + \$1,500.00 per wellhead |
| Penalty for not Obtaining Permit | Additional 100% of the required permit fee |
| Re-Inspection Fees | \$25.00 / First time |
| (Payable in advance) | \$50.00 / Subsequent re-inspections |
| Roofing or Re-Roofing Residential (More than 25% of roof in any year) | \$25.00 |
| Roofing or Re-Roofing | |
| Commercial (More than 25% of roof in any year) | \$50.00 |
| Rezoning Application Fee (Non-Refundable) | \$100.00 |
| Sign Permits | \$50 for all valuations under \$10,000. Projects valued over |
| All types, including banners over 24 sq. ft. and billboards | \$10,000 charged according to valuation tables by type. |
| Site Work / Dirt Work Permit | \$100.00 |
| Special Use Permit | \$250.00 |
| Swimming Pool or Spa Combination | \$50 for all valuations under \$10,000. Projects valued over |
| Swimming pool or combination over 36" in depth. | \$10,000 charged according to valuation tables by type. |

| Productor (march) | 2023-2024 FISCAL |
|---|--|
| (includes fence) Subdivision Application (Preliminary Plat (Non-refundable) / | |
| Vacate Plat) | \$200.00 |
| Subdivision Application (Final Plat, Re-plat, or Subdivision Plan Changes (Non-refundable) | \$500.00 |
| ELEC | TRIC |
| ELECTRIC FEES APPLIE | D TO ALL ACCOUNTS |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| Power Cost Adjustment | Charged per kw at rate determined by most |
| | recently approved rate formula. |
| Late Penalty (Applied for failure to pay bill by due date) | 10% of billed charges |
| Reconnect Fee For Non-Payment | \$50.00 |
| Customer Requested Meter Reread | \$20.00 |
| (No charge if original reading was in error) | |
| Customer Requested Meter Paper/Onsite Audit | \$25.00 / \$100.00 |
| Meter Tampering Fee | \$200.00 PLUS COST TO REPAIR |
| RESIDENTIAL E | LECTRIC RATES |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| Account Initiation Fee | \$25.00 |
| Deposit | \$200.00 |
| Fixed Monthly Charge | \$20.00 |
| Cost Per KWh | \$0.10 |
| Meter Installation | \$175.00 |
| (Installation of new meter per customer request) | |
| Residential Three-Phase Service Installation | Pass through cost to customer |
| COMMERCIAL E | LECTRIC RATES |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| Account Initiation Fee | \$50.00 |
| Deposit | \$500.00 |
| Fixed Monthly Charge | \$30.00 |
| Cost Per kWh | \$0.11 |
| Fixed Monthly Charge –Large Power Consumer | \$26.00 |
| (Demand of no less than 50 kw, per kw billing demand, and appl | icable only on approved commercial account) |
| Demand Charge – Large Power Consumer | \$11.65 |
| (Demand of no less than 50 kw, per kw billing demand, and appl | icable only on approved commercial accounts) |
| Cost Per kWh – Large Power Consumer | \$.044 |
| Demand of no less than 50 kw, per kw billing demand, and appl | icable only on approved commercial accounts) |
| Meter Installation | \$75.00 |
| (Installation of new meter per customer request) | <i>\$73.00</i> |
| Customer Requested Meter Paper/Onsite Audit | \$25.00 / \$100.00 |
| SECURITY | LIGHTING |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| Security Light – Non-metered | \$10.00 / month |
| INFRASTRU | |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| | \$8.00 |
| BILATERAL METERING RES | · |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| BILATERAL METERING FEE | \$5.00/month |
| BILATERAL METER POWER CREDIT | \$0.03 per kWh in increments of nearest kWh |
| | |

| | Monthly charge equaling 2% of the original installation |
|--|---|
| PHOTOVOLTAIC FACILITIES CHARGE | charge for public system safety equipment. Minimum |
| | charge shall be no less than \$25.00/month |
| PHOTOVALTAIC INTERCONNECTION APPLICATION | \$100.00 |
| FEE | |

| EMS | |
|--|---|
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| Minimum Fee (Services not specified herein) | \$25 Inside City Limits |
| Minimum Fee (Services not specified herein) | \$50.00 Outside City Limits |
| Base Rate – BLS Emergency | \$700 |
| Base Rate – BLS Non-Emergency | \$650 |
| Base Rate – ALS 1 | \$800 |
| Base Rate – ALS 2 | \$850 |
| Base Rate – ALS Non-Emergency | \$800 |
| Mileage | \$15 per mile |
| Response Fee (Treatment / No Transport, etc.) | \$150 |
| CPR Class – Standard Class (3-5 students) | \$ 75 / per person |
| CPR Class- (6-10 students) | \$65/ per person |
| CPR Class- (11-20 students) | \$60/ per person |
| CPR Class- (20+ students) | \$50/ per person |
| ACLS Class | \$200 / per person |
| PALS Class | \$200 / per person |
| EMT Refresher Course Advanced | \$200 / per person |
| EMT Refresher Course Paramedic | \$250.00/ per person |
| EMT Basic Class | \$800 / per student plus books and supplies |

| FIRE DEPARTMENT | |
|---|---|
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| Fire Call Inside City Limits | No Out of Pocket – Only Insurance Recovery |
| Defined Fire Coverage Area | |
| Fire Call Outside of City Limits | \$300 for first hour + \$150.00 per hour per unit for |
| (150% surcharge for services provided outside of corporate limits do | each additional hour + materials charge as cost |
| not apply) | calculated by the City of Lindsay. |
| Non-Local Fire Response Membership | \$250.00 / new application and membership fee |
| (150% surcharge for services provided outside of corporate limits do not apply) | - Plus Insurance Recovery |
| Non-Local Fire Response Membership | \$200.00 /annual renewal of current valid |
| (150% surcharge for services provided outside of corporate limits do not apply) | membership - Plus Insurance Recovery |

| GOLF COURSE | |
|---|--|
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| Green Fee Weekday – Adult | \$15.00 /day |
| Green Fee Weekday – Junior | \$7.50 /day |
| Green Fee Weekday – Senior | \$7.50 /day |
| Green Fee Weekend / Holiday – Adult | \$18.00 /day |
| Green Fee Weekday / Holiday – Junior | 10.00 /day |
| Green Fee Weekday / Holiday – Senior | \$10.00 /day |
| VETERANS | EXEMPT FROM DAILY GREEN FEE |
| | - donations accepted |
| Twilight Weekday | \$7.00 |
| (After 4 pm) | |
| Twilight Weekend / Holiday (After 4 pm) | \$10.00 |
| Cart Rental – 9 Holes | \$18.00 |
| Cart Rental – 18 Holes | \$24.00 |
| Trail Fee | \$ 9.00 |
| Family Membership – No Cart | \$600.00 / per year or \$60.00 / per month |
| (4 members) | Additional members \$50.00 / person up to 3 |
| Family Membership – 1 Cart | \$800.00 / per year or \$80.00 / per month |
| (4 members) | Additional members \$50.00 / person up to 3 |
| Family Membership – 2 Carts | \$1100.00 / per year or \$100.00 / per month |
| (4 members) | Additional members \$50.00 / person up to 3 |
| Single Membership – No Cart | \$400.00 / per year or \$45.00 / per month |
| Single Membership – 1 Cart | \$600.00 / per year or \$70.00 / per month |
| Single Membership – 2 Cart | \$850.00 / per year or \$85.00 / per month |
| Golf Cart Storage – Electric | \$200.00 / per year or \$20 per month |
| Golf Cart Storage – Gas | \$120.00 / per year or \$11 / per month |
| Monthly Handling Charge (Applied to all monthly billed accounts) | \$5.00 / per month |
| Tournament | \$500.00 per day (non-refundable) fee must be paid |
| (Includes use of city carts) | before the course will be reserved |
| Golf Team Practice Fee – Out of Town Schools | \$500.00 per season |
| *City Manager may approve special promotional pricing for areas of Golf Course Fees.* | |
| city manager may approve special promotional pricing for areas of doir course rees. | |

| LIBRARY | |
|--------------------|------------------------------|
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| Fines | \$0.05 / per day |
| Copies | \$0.25/ B & W / \$1.00 color |
| Fax – Send/Receive | \$1.00 / per page |

| PARKS | | |
|--|--|--|
| GEORGE BROWN MUNICIPAL PARK | | |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 | |
| Tent Camping on Park Grounds | \$15.00 per day, maximum of 3 days no electricity | |
| Kayak Rental | \$7.00 per hour / \$30.00 per day | |
| Paddle Boat | \$10.00 per hour / \$50.00 per day | |
| SWIMMING POOL | | |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 | |
| Admission Fee – 3 and Under w/one paid adult | Free | |
| Admission Fee – Individual Daily Rate | \$5.00 | |
| Admission Fee – Individual Daily Rate After 5pm | \$4.00 | |
| Season Pass – Individual | \$50.00 | |
| Season Pass – Family Pass (4 members) | \$125.00 | |
| | Add'l members \$15 / per person (up to 3 add'l) | |
| Loyalty Punch Card | \$30.00 / 10 visits | |
| Aerobics – Based on Instructor Availability | \$4.00 / per person | |
| Rental – Based on Availability | \$65.00 per hour w/ 2 hour minimum + \$50.00 | |
| (3 City of Lindsay Lifeguards required for all pool parties) | security deposit + \$20 per lifeguard / per hour | |
| | \$50 Deposit To Be Paid At Time Of Booking Party | |
| Swim Lessons (2 week lesson) | \$50.00 per child | |
| Swim Lessons (1 week lesson, Beginner's) | \$25.00 per child | |
| *City Manager may approve promotional rates for Park Fees | | |

| SOLID WASTE/GARBAGE | | |
|---|-----------------------------|--|
| RESIDENTIAL RATES | | |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 | |
| Deposit – with electric service | \$10.00 | |
| Deposit – with out electric service | \$25.00 | |
| 96 Gallon Polycart / Once A Week | \$17.70 / month | |
| Extra Cart / Once A Week | \$9.36 / month | |
| Extra Dump – Residential | \$13.53 per dump | |
| COMMERCIAL RATES | | |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 | |
| Deposit | \$25.00 | |
| 96 Gallon Polycart / Once A Week | \$21.88 / month | |
| Extra Cart / Once A Week | \$11.44 / month | |
| 3 Yard Dumpster / Once A Week | \$62.64 / month | |
| 3 Yard Dumpster / Twice a Week | \$78.30 / month | |
| 4 Yard Dumpster / Once A Week | \$88.75 / month | |
| 4 Yard Dumpster / Twice a Week | \$167.05 / month | |
| 6 Yard Dumpster / Once A Week | \$104.41 / month | |
| 6 Yard Dumpster / Twice a Week | \$198.37 / month | |
| 8 Yard Dumpster / Once A Week | \$140.95 / month | |
| 8 Yard Dumpster / Twice a Week | \$261.02 / month | |
| Commercial Lockbar | \$78.30 / per unit one time | |
| Extra Dump – Commercial | \$37.55 per dump | |
| SANITATION RECEPTACLE ACCESS PERMIT (Dumpster/Polycart Diving) | | |
| Sanitation Receptacle Access Permit | \$100 per month | |

| WATER & SEWER | | |
|--|---|--|
| WATER FEES APPLIED TO ALL ACCOUNTS | | |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 | |
| Late Penalty - (Applied for failure to pay bill by due date) | 10% of billed charges | |
| Reconnect Fee For Non-Payment | \$50.00 | |
| Customer Requested Meter Reread | \$20.00 (No charge if original reading was in error) | |
| Customer Requested Meter Audit | \$25.00 | |
| Meter Tampering Fee | \$200.00 PLUS COST TO REPAIR | |
| WATER | TAPPING FEE | |
| Monthly Fire Hydrant Meter Fee | \$162.51 | |
| ¾ Inch Water Tap Fee | 1,200.00 | |
| 1 inch Water Tap Fee | \$1,400.00 | |
| 1.5 inch Water Tap Fee | \$1,750.00 | |
| 2 inch Water Tap Fee | \$2,000.00 | |
| Over 2 inch Water Tap Fee | As determined by City | |
| Street Cut Fee | As determined by City | |
| Fire Lane Taps without Meters | As determined by City | |
| Portable Fire Hydrant Meter Deposit | \$600.00 | |
| Meter Tampering Fee | As determined by City | |
| All Commercial Accounts are Subject to a Deposit | Amount of deposit will be based upon service required for all city utilities. | |
| RESIDENTIAL WATER RATES | | |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 | |
| Account Initiation Fee (Waived for customers holding LPWA electric account for service at | \$25.00 t same address) | |
| Deposit w/electric | \$15.00 all services | |
| Deposit w/out electric | \$15.00 water service only | |
| Fixed Monthly Charge | \$20.00/month | |
| | \$2.40 / for 1,000 gallons or any part thereof | |
| Usage | \$2.45 / for next 1,000 gallons or any part thereof | |
| | \$2.55 / for next 1,000 gallons or any part thereof | |
| | | |

COMMERCIAL WATER RATES

\$2.65 / for next 1,000 gallons or any part thereof \$2.70 / for next 1,000 gallons or any part thereof

| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
|--|---|
| Account Initiation Fee | \$50.00 |
| (Waived for customers holding LPWA electric account for service at same address) | |
| Deposit | \$30.00 |
| Deposit – Car Wash / Laundry | \$200.00 |
| Fixed Monthly Charge | \$30.00/month |
| Usage | \$2.45 / for 1,000 gallons or any part thereof |
| | \$2.50 / for next 1,000 gallons or any part thereof |
| | \$2.60 / for next 1,000 gallons or any part thereof |
| | \$2.70 / for next 1,000 gallons or any part thereof |
| | \$2.75 / for next 1,000 gallons or any part thereof |

| BULK WATER RATES | |
|---|---|
| | |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| Account Initiation Fee | \$50.00 |
| Deposit | \$250.00 |
| Bulk Untreated – Per Trip Charge | \$16.50 / includes first 2,000 gallons. |
| 3,000 – 5,000 gallons | \$8.00 / per 1,000 gallons |
| 6,000 – 9,000 gallons | \$10.00 / per 1,000 gallons |
| 10,000 – 19,000 gallons | \$12.00 / per 1,000 gallons |
| Over 19,000 gallons | \$15.00 / per 1,000 gallons |
| THESE RATES NEED TO BE MADE COMPARABLE WITH OTHER BULK WATER RATES AT PER BARRELL PRICE | |
| INSTEAD OF GALLON. IF NO TICKET LEFT THEN CHARGED MAX RATE (.50 PER BARRELL) | |
| OIL & GAS DRILLING AND COMPLETION RATES | |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2023 |
| Meter Deposit | \$1,000.00 |
| Meter Installation Fee | \$500.00 |
| Usage – Untreated | \$50.00 / per 1,000 gallons or any part thereof |
| Usage – Treated | \$70.00 / per 1,000 gallons or any part thereof |
| SEWER RATES RESIDENTIAL / COMMERCIAL | |
| SERVICE | RATE 7/1/2022 |
| Volume Charge | \$20.00/for 1,000 gallons or any part thereof |
| Charge for each additional 1,000 gallons or any part thereof after first 1,000 gallons | \$0.75 / 1,000 gallons or any part thereof |